
I 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

2 1 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

Fl!NNEMORE CRAIG, P.C . 

PllO C! NIX 

BROWN & BROWN LAW OFFICES, P.C. 
David A. Brown (No. 006827) 
J Albert Brown (No. 030918) 
Amy Brown (No. 034296) 
Post Office Box 1890 
St. Johns, Arizona 85936 
Tele:phone: (928) 337-4225 
Email: david@b-b-law.com 
Email: jabrown~b-b-law.com 
Email: amy@b- -law.com 

FENNEMORE CRAIG, P.C. 
Lauren J. Caster (No. 004537) 
Brian J. Heiserman (No. 031546) 
Bradley J. Pew (No. 033876) 
2394 East Camelback Road, Suite 600 
Phoenix, Arizona 85016-3429 
Tele:phone: (602) 916-5000 
Email: lcaster@fclaw.com 
Email: bheiserman@fclaw.com 
Email: bpew@fclaw.com 

Attorneys for LCR Coalition 

SUPERIOR COURT OF ARIZONA 

APACHE COUNTY 

IN RE: THE GENERAL ADJUDICATION OF 
ALL RJGHTS TO USE WATER IN THE 
LITTLE COLORADO RIVER SYSTEM AND 
SOURCE 

Civil No. CV 6417-203 

[P.R:OP0815f>) ORDER 
GRANTING STIPULATED 
MOTION TO EXTEND 
BRIEFING SCHEDULE DUE 
TO MEDICAL 
CIRCUMSTANCES 

(Assigned to Special Master Susan 
Ward Harris) 

Having reviewed the Stipulated Motion to Extend Briefing Schedule Due to Medical 

Circumstances (May 12, 2021 ), and good cause appearing: 

IT IS ORDERED granting the stipulated motion. The schedule for briefing and oral 

argument shall be extended as follows: 

• Closing briefs and Proposed Findings of Fact and Conclusions of Law are due 



I 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 
FEN1''EMORE CRAIG, P.C. 

PUOE~IX 

on June 25, 2021 

• Responses to closing briefs and controverting statements in response to 

Proposed Findings of Fact and Conclusions of Law are due August 27, 2021 

• The United States and the Hopi Tribe shall present closing arguments on 

:.s;,_drn--i &r 3 o , 202-J beginning at 1'Pt1,_, __ , 
• The LCR Coalition, the Navajo Nation, the Arizona State Land Department, 

the City of Flagstaff, and Salt River Project shall present closing arguments 

on (J t:..6 .b-e.,.- _I_ , 2-o 7-/ beginning at '7 : NJ"'.,..... 

The page limitations, time allotments for closing arguments, and all other 

requirements set forth in the Minute Entry filed on February 16, 2021 remain in effect. 

~ 
DA TED this / 2 day of A~ 7 

/ 
'2021. 

_/l A~ 
~arris 

Special Master 

- 2 -


