1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9	BROWN & BROWN LAW OFFICES, P.C. David A. Brown (No. 030918) Amy Brown (No. 034296) Post Office Box 1890 St. Johns, Arizona 85936 Telephone: (928) 337-4225 Email: david@b-b-law.com Email: jabrown@b-b-law.com Email: amy@b-b-law.com FENNEMORE CRAIG, P.C. Lauren J. Caster (No. 004537) Brian J. Heiserman (No. 031546) Bradley J. Pew (No. 033876) 2394 East Camelback Road, Suite 600 Phoenix, Arizona 85016-3429 Telephone: (602) 916-5000 Email: leaster@fclaw.com Email: bheiserman@fclaw.com Email: bheiserman@fclaw.com Email: bpew@fclaw.com
12	Attorneys for LCR Coalition
13	SUPERIOR COURT OF ARIZONA
14	APACHE COUNTY
15	IN RE: THE GENERAL ADJUDICATION OF ALL RIGHTS TO USE WATER IN THE
16	LITTLE COLORADO RIVER SYSTEM AND SOURCE [PROPOSED] ORDER GRANTING STIPULATED
17 18	MOTION TO EXTEND BRIEFING SCHEDULE DUE TO MEDICAL
19	CIRCUMSTANCES
20	(Assigned to Special Master Susan Ward Harris)
21	
22	Having reviewed the Stipulated Motion to Extend Briefing Schedule Due to Medical
23	Circumstances (May 12, 2021), and good cause appearing:
24	IT IS ORDERED granting the stipulated motion. The schedule for briefing and oral
25	argument shall be extended as follows:
26	 Closing briefs and Proposed Findings of Fact and Conclusions of Law are due

Fennemore Craig, P.C.

on June 25, 2021

- Responses to closing briefs and controverting statements in response to Proposed Findings of Fact and Conclusions of Law are due August 27, 2021
- The United States and the Hopi Tribe shall present closing arguments on September 30, 2021 beginning at 9:00 a.m.
- The LCR Coalition, the Navajo Nation, the Arizona State Land Department,
 the City of Flagstaff, and Salt River Project shall present closing arguments
 on October 1, 2021 beginning at 9:00a.

The page limitations, time allotments for closing arguments, and all other requirements set forth in the Minute Entry filed on February 16, 2021 remain in effect.

DATED this 12 day of May , 2021.

Susan Ward Harris Special Master